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Chapter 1
AminetPart
1.1 Commercial software patches
Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help
File Dir Size Age Description
586dx20.1ha biz/patch 683K 120%V2.0 of EMPLANT 586 emulation
AB20Pch.1lzh biz/patch 103K 185+«Ami-Back patch from version 2.0e to 2.0fl.
AB20PchC.1zh biz/patch 113K 185+«Ami-Back patch from version 2.0 to 2.0c.
AB20PchE.1zh biz/patch 82K 185+«Ami-Back patch from version 2.0c to 2.0e.
AB20PchG.1zh biz/patch 242K 185+«Ami-Back patch from version 2.0fl to 2.0g.
AB20PchH.1zh biz/patch 132K 185+«Ami-Back patch from version 2.0g to 2.0h.
abtoolspchl02.lha Dbiz/patch 141K 231xPatch AmiBack Tools 1.00 or 1.01 to 1.02
abtpchl04.1lha biz/patch 100K 169«Patch Amiback Tools from 1.02/1.03 to 1.04
aepatch.lha biz/patch 17K 225+«Patches Art Expression 1.03 to 1.04
AmiBack20PtchI.lha biz/patch 99K 137+«Ami-Back patch from version 2.0h to 2.01i.
Aminet4Patch.lha biz/patch 42K 145xFixed ’'AminetFind’ for Aminet CD 4
amircl10.lha biz/patch 182K 43«Update from AmIRC 1.1 to 1.10b
AR1_Patchl.lha biz/patch 4K 28xAmy Resource 1 Install Script Patch
ArtStudioUpd. lha biz/patch 358K 42+Update for ArtStudio V2.0 Rev 4
ArtStudioUpd. lha biz/patch 394K 35+«Update for ArtStudio V2.1 Rev2
BlizzRepair2.lha biz/patch 2K 102%Repairs Blizzardl220 fast memory problem
bmepatch.lha biz/patch 88K 248xUpdates BME version 1.1.1 to 1.1.2.
CD3008.1lha biz/patch 483K 68«Patch for CanDo versions 3.000-3.007 to <
3.008
CDGO001.1lha biz/patch 78K 68«Patch for CanDebug v1.000 to 1.001
cdp506.1ha biz/patch 209K 222+Upgrades CrossDOS Plus 5.05 to 5.06
CedFix.lha biz/patch 3K 61xA patch for CED 3.5c & CGraphX
cedpatchl0.1lha biz/patch 7K 88xMake CygnusEd v3.5 look better
cgfont.lha biz/patch 58K l46+«PageStream 3.0b/c CG Font Engine
CrossD0S603.1lha biz/patch 90K 94xUpdates CrossDOS 6.00 - 6.02 -> 6.03
crossdos606.1lha biz/patch 143K 56%CrossDOS V6 Pro 6.06 update patch
CrossMAC103.1lha biz/patch 142K 134«CrossMac Patch 1.00 1.01 1.02 -> 1.03
CrossMAC105. 1lha biz/patch 255K 94«Update CrossMAC 1.00 ->1.04 to 1.05
csfix.lha biz/patch 12K 137xCSfix v1.0 patches ComicSetter for 0S3.x
DC60_G_Upd. lha biz/patch 45K 85%DosControl Update von v6.0f auf v6.0g
DC60_H1_Upd.lha biz/patch 7K 60xDosControl Update von v6.0g auf v6.0h
DC60_H2_Upd.lha biz/patch 12K  60+DosControl Update von v6.0h auf v6.0h
DC60_I_Upd.lha biz/patch 65K 56+xDosControl Update von v6.0h auf v6.01
DC60_J_Upd.lha biz/patch 11K 54xDosControl Update von v6.01i auf v6.0]
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DCF77upda
Dopusbll.
DOpusItab
DOpusNL51
DOpusNors
Dopus_511

te.lha
lha
11.1lha
1.1ha
k511.1lha
D.lha

GERMAN
dpaint4_6patch.lha
DPaintVDemoPch. lha

DPaint_Pa
dsl101110
ds101111
ds102110
ds102111
dsll.lha
dsl110111
dslr2.1lha
dslr3.1lha
DS3updl. 1l

tch.lha

.lha
.1lha
.lha
.lha

.1lha

ha

commercial)

DS3upd3.1

ha

commercial)

dw2lpch.1l
DW2Releas
EdPatch.1
efxplol.l

ElviraPat
Envoy20Pa
esstoim29
exXpsascxx
FC_F1013
FC_F1113
FC_F1213
FC_N1013
FC_N1113
FC_N1213
Fed_1_41__
fixtb.lha

ha
eUpdl.lha
ha
ha

ch.lha
tchl.lha
.lha
.lha

.1lha
.1lha
.lha
.lha
.lha
.1lha

Patch.lha

pixels

Fix_WB3_1

.lha

FW30INT3.1lha
fw30int5. lha
fw30int6.1lha
fw30int7.1lha

Fw30int_0

30pch.lha

Internationa

FW30_030p

ch.lha

German

fwd030r2
fwd030r3
fwd030r4
fw5030rl
fw5030r2
fw5030r3
fw5030r4
fw5030r5

.1lha
.lha
.lha
.lha
.lha
.1lha
.lha
.lha

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

biz/patch

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

biz/patch

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

124K
383K
17K
18K
16K
381K

5K
1K
105K
394K
435K
524K
524K
45K
126K
88K
21K
71K

164K

134K
64K
2K
122K

51K
27K
9K
413K
211K
183K
166K
233K
210K
194K
16K
2K

5K
207K
236K
266K
268K
177K

118K

149K
168K
202K
125K
145K
166K
184K
225K

20«Update for DCF77 3.0-3.3 to 3.4

116xPatch for Directory Opus 5.0 & 5.10 -> 5.11
105«Italian Catalogs for Directory Opus 5.11
113«Dutch Catalogs for Directory Opus 5.11
113xNorwegian Catalogs for Directory Opus 5.11
ll16«Patch for Directory Opus 5.0 & 5.10 -> 5.11 <>

227xPatches small bug in Dpaint 4.6
152«xPatches DPaintVDemo to run under V2.04+
227+«This patches DPaint-AGA V4.5 to V4.6
35«DrawSTUDIO patch v1.0.1 to v1.1.0 (update)
18%DrawSTUDIO patch v1.0.1 to vl1.1
35xDrawSTUDIO patch v1.0.2 to vl1.1l.
18%DrawSTUDIO patch v1.0.2 to vl.1
88«xDataStore 1.1 Free Update
18%DrawSTUDIO patch v1.1.0 to v1.1.1
137«DataStore 1.0 Release 2 Update
131+xDataStore 1.0r3 Free update
143«Patch for Dave Haynie’s DiskSalv 3 (

(update)

= o

P

115«Patch for Dave Haynie’s DiskSalv 3 ( ¢
174+xUpdates DirWork 2.0 to DirWork 2.1
178xUpdate DirWork 2.0 release disk
151«Patch to fix -sticky bug in CygnusEds Ed
160xPatch for ImageFX EGS from Nova Design, Inc <
287xPatches Elvira for 0S 2.0
125%xPublic Patch for IAM Envoy 2.0[a]
188xPatch Essence I & II for Imagine 2.9

5 Experimental SAS/C++ (requires SAS/C)

91%Final Calc (FPU) v1.0 to v1.3 patch
91%Final Calc (FPU) vl1.1l to v1.3 patch
91xFinal Calc (Non-FPU) v1.0 to vl1.3 patch
91%Final Calc (Non-FPU) v1.0 to v1.3 patch
91%«Final Calc (Non-FPU) vl1l.1 to v1.3 patch
91+Final Calc (Non-FPU) v1.2 to v1.3 patch

108+Adds shortcuts to the FED’s menus
43xChanges PageStream 3.1 toolbar width to 640 ¢

160+xRestores AmigaDOS 3.1 PURE-Bits

130%68030
118%68030
117%68030
114%x68030

Patch for FinalWriter 3.0

Patches for
Patches for
Patches for

FinalWri
FinalWri
FinalWri

ter 3.0
ter 3.0
ter 3.0

139xSpeed improvement for FinalWriter 3.0 <=

140xSpeed improvement for FinalWriter 3.0 <=
97x68030
95%68030
76%x68030
63%x68030
58%68030
56%68030
54%x68030

46%x68030

Patches FinalWriter
Patches
Patches
Patches
Patches
Patches
Patches

Patches

for
FinalWriter
FinalWriter
FinalWriter
FinalWriter
FinalWriter

for
for
for
for
for
FinalWriter
FinalWriter

for
for

g O 01 O O D
O O O O O O o o
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fw5030r6.1lha
fw9730rl.lha
FWEPSpatches.lha
graphics
FWPch030. lha
German
gpf230a.lha
(ADSCo
gpf230b.1lha
2.30 (ADSC
gpf230g.1lha
gpf230g2341.1zh
gpf230s.lha
gpf230sl.1lha
ADSComm
GPF230S2341.1lha
GPF2342G.lha
GPF23425.1lha
HEn.lha
IBrowse00.1lha
(for 68
IBrowse20.1lha
(for 68
ifxgifbl.lha
ifxp2la.lha
ImageFX103Enha. lha
ip20t2la.lha
IRJ. lha
IRJ.lha
2-26-97
IRJ5.1lha
MABPcl101.1lha
MABPcl1l02.1lha
MagicLink_32.1lha
MeetPearlsUpd. lha
neweng.lha
newprt.lha
orgll.lha
PageS221.1lha
PageS222.1lha
PageS22HL. lha
Patch2AmiTCP43.1lha
patchemu. lha
pgsl2_12a.lha
prgs30a.lha
pgs30f.1lha
pgs31l.1lha
pgs31lb21l.1lha
pgs31lb22.1lha
prgs31b23.1lha
prgs31b24.1lha
pgs31b25.1lha
pgs31lb4l.lha
prgs31lb42.1lha
prgs31b5.1lha
prgs31_10.1lha
pgs31l_il.lha

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

biz/patch

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

264K
145K
26K

119K

102K

102K

79K
51K
103K
79K

57K
9K
9K
2K
319K

425K

69K
385K
196K
954K
23K
20K

41K
123K
69K
145K
13K
28K
64K
44K
154K
89K
46K
514K
4K
277K
652K
688K
826K
398K
686K
667K
667K
644K
729K
608K
253K
560K
977K

30%x68030 Patches for
17«68030 Patches for
133xPatch FW 1,

173xSpeed improvement

FinalWriter 5.0
FinalWriter 97
2 and 3 to show and print EPS

for FinalWriter 2.1

<o

228+Updates generic version 2.01 2/5/92 to 2.30

228«Updates generic version 2.01 10/6/92 to

228*GPFAX Update 2.30->2.341 Generic II

214+«GPFAX Class II Generic 2.30->2.341
227xUpdates SUPRA ver.

2.01 2/5/92 to 2.30

228«+Updates SUPRA version 2.21 2/5/92 to 2.30

214«Updates GPFax SUPRA version 2.30 to 2.341

215+«Patches V2.341 to V2.342
215+«Patches V2.341 to V2.342
42+xEnables 'h’

12xPatch to update your IBrowse 1.11 to 1l.12a

98xImageFX GIF Upgrade
98+ImageFX 2.la Upgrade Patch
228+ImageFX 1.03 Enhancer Package
93xImageFX 2.0 to 2.la Update Disk
90+Make Imagine3.0+ use ASL filerequesters

28+«Make Imagine use ASL filerequesters,

(Generic Ver.)
(Supra Version)
(hide) protection flag
12«Patch to update your IBrowse 1.11 to 1.12a

57+«Make Imagine use ASL filerequesters
95«MainActor Broadcast Patch
95«MainActor Broadcast Patch
85xPatch for Magiclink V3.1 —--> V3.2

136+Clickme.first upd.
142+xPageStream 3.0d Font Engine update

l46+xPageStream 3.0c Printer Update
88«0rganizer 1.1 Free Update
259«xPatch Pagestream 2.2HL to 2.21

2l6xPageStream 2.21 -> 2.22 Patch
216xPageStream 2.2 —-> 2.2HL Patch

(Us)
(US)

for Meeting Pearls I

P

75%Patch AmiTCP/IP 4.1/4.2 to AmiTCP/IP 4.3

81lxPatch to make Chamaeleon II more compatible

89+«Photogenics 1.2->1.2a patch for HD users

155xPageStream
134xPageStream
46xPageStream
60+«PageStream
60xPageStream
60xPageStream
60xPageStream
57+xPageStream
56«PageStream
56«PageStream
50xPageStream
46xPageStream
44+xPageStream

W W wwwwwwwwwww

0
1
1
1
1
.1 Pre-Release
1
1
1
1
1
0

.0a Patches
to 3.0f Update
FINAL main patch

Pre—-Release
Pre—-Release
Pre—-Release

Pre-Release
Pre—-Release
Pre—-Release
Pre—-Release

Beta
Beta
Beta
Beta
Beta
Beta
Beta
Beta

BN NN DN

5

Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch
Patch

Beta 10 to 3.1 FINAL patch
i to 3.1 FINAL patch

<_7

(

<_>

H
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pgs31l_i2.1lha
pgs31_i3.1lha
Prgs32b59.1lha
Beta 9 Pa
Pgs32b69.1ha
Patch
prgs32b71.1lha
Patch
prgs32b72.1lha
Patch
Pgs32b79.1ha
Patch
prgs32b81l.1lha
Patch
Pgs32b89.1ha
Patch
pgs32i.1lha
prgs32tu3.lha
pgs3af.lha
pgs3bf.lha
pgs3cf.lha
pgs3df.lha
pgs3ef.lha
pgs3f.lha
prgs3gl.lha
prgs3g2.lha
pgs3hl.lha
pgs3h2.lha
prgs3h2l.1lha
pgs3h21d.1lha
prgs3h22.1lha
pgs3h22d.1lha
pgs3hi.lha
prgs3i.lha
PGS3ID1.1lha
PGS3ID2.lha
pgs3itul.lha
pgs3itu2.lha
PGS3ITU3.1lha
pgscanon_bj.lha
pgsdrivers.lha
pgsepsong. lha
pgsep_sonx.lha
pgshp_prts.lha
pgsprinters.lha
pgspscript.lha
plpatch.lha

PowerGuide_Upd. lha

PPak25_1.1lha
PPak25_2.1ha
PPak25_3.1lha
Protect.lha
ps3b01l.lha
ps3b2.1lha
ps3b3.1lha
ps3bal.lha
ps3btu.lha

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

975K
976K
1.3M

947K

541K

740K

611K

443K

762K
441K
683K
687K
665K
621K
87K
679K
632K
312K
490K
393K
556K
468K
532K
536K
857K
806K
772K
497K
39K
34K
K
4K
70K
TK
5K
TK
86K
30K
95K
40K
356K
639K
482K
2K
771K
414K
153K
669K
35K

44xPageStream
44xPageStream
49xPageStream

49«PageStream
49xPageStream
49xPageStream
49«PageStream
49xPageStream
48«PageStream

78xPageStream

42+xPageStream
134xPageStream
134xPageStream
134«xPageStream
135«PageStream
135xPageStream
135xPageStream
129xPageStream
129«PageStream
114xPageStream
l1l4xPageStream
100xPageStream

99xPageStream
100+«PageStream

99«PageStream

68xPageStream3.01 Free Update

78xPageStream
67xPageStream
67+xPageStream
75xPageStream
75xPageStream

3.01 to 3.1 FINAL patch
3.01 to 3.1 FINAL patch
3.1 Pre-Release Beta 5 to 3.2 <«

Pre-Release Beta 6 to 9 <+«

Pre—-Release Beta 6 to 7 <«

Pre-Release Beta 5 to 7 <«

Pre-Release Beta 7 to 9 <«

Pre—-Release Beta 7 to 8 <«

Pre-Release Beta 8 to 9 <«

.01 Free Update (h2->1i)

.1/3.2 TuneUp #3

.0a to 3.0f Update

.0b to 3.0f Update

.0c to 3.0f Update

.0d —=> 3.0f Free Update

.0e —=> 3.0f Upgrade

.0f support files

.0g Update files

.0g Update files

.0h Patches

.0h Patches

.2h2 patch set

.0h2 German Patches 1 of 2
.2h2 patch set

.0h2 German Patches 2 of 2
(h—>1)

.01 Free Update (all versions)
.0h to 3.0i GERMAN patch 1 of 2
.0h to 3.0i GERMAN patch 2 of 2
.01 Tuneup Patch 1

.01 Tuneup Patch 2

W W W WwWwhDNDWWWWWWWWWWw

w w w w w

68xPageStream3.0i Tuneup 3

215«xPageStream
215«xPageStream
215xPageStream
215xPageStream
215xPageStream

Canon BJ Printer drivers
Import Modules

EpsonQ Printer drivers
EpsonX Printer drivers
HP Printer Drivers

215xA11 PageStream printer drivers

215«xPageStream

PostScript 2.2.11

248xUpdates Pageliner version 1.1.1 to 1.1.2.
43«xUpdate PowerGuide to version 1.23
145xGVP PhonePak System Software v2.5 - 1 of 3

146+xGVP PhonePak System Software v2.5 - 2 of

w

146xGVP PhonePak System Software v2.5 - 3 of 3
41«Adds H flag in Protect 40.1 error string

l46«PageStream
152«PageStream
152+xPageStream
152xPageStream
152xPageStream

3.0 to 3.0b Patch file - Revised
3.0b Patch 2 of 4

3.0b Patch 3 of 4

3.0a to 3.0b Patch file

3.0b Tune Up
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ps3c.lha
ps3d.lha
psfont.lha
gb201.1lha
QB502_503patch.1zh
QOBpatch503_504.1zh
QB_500_501ptch.1zh
sc651lpch.lha
sc655pch. lha

and SAS/C
sc656pch.lha
sc657pch.lha
sc658pch.lha
sc6_3.1lha
SoftSCSI.lha
spmasol2.lha
sgql01105.1ha

v1.05
sgl102105.1ha

v1.05
sgl04105.1ha

v1.05
sgl05107.1lha

.05/1.06 to V
ssapatch.lzh
sspatchvl_03.1lha

upgrade (V
ST210.1lha

software
stp96pch.lha
Stu2l3c.lha
Stuz2l4c.lha

Software
StudioU213_TI.lha
StudioUp213_ITI.lha
SuperTED252. 1lha
TC4Dansk.lha
TC4Svenska.lha
ts201lpat.lha
ts202pch.lha
ts25a.lha
ts25b.lha
TTCP100_to_102.1lha
TTCP102_to_104.1ha
TTCP10x_to_110.1lha
TurboCalc404.1lha

14.04.97
TurboCalc405.lha

28.07.97
TWPatchl.1lzh
Twst203221.1lha
Twst204221.1lha
Twst205221.1ha
Twst207221.1ha
Twst208221.1lha
Twst211221.1lha
Twst212221.1ha

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

biz/patch
biz/patch

biz/patch

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

biz/patch

biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch
biz/patch

626K
709K
13K
64K
61K
46K
70K
458K
1.0M

191K
595K
668K
446K
17K
12K
31K

31K

12K

33K

11K
94K

767K

196K
736K
779K

755K
664K

26K

28K

21K
176K
189K
108K
246K
124K
125K
131K
205K

209K

51K
322K
212K
211K
152K
137K
123K
124K

150«PageSt
145xPageSt
152xPageSt
195«xpatche
251xPatche
228xQuarte
265«xPatche
190%SAS/C

132xSAS/C

100%SAS/C
44%xSAS/C
5 SAS/C
221+Bug fi
41«xNew SC
98« SetPat
135«Update

135xUpdate
135«Update

129«Update

ream 3.0c Free Update
ream 3.0d Free Update
ream 3 Font Engine 3.0b
S Quarterback tools 2.0
s QuarterBack 5.02 to 5.
rback patch, 5.0.3 -> 5.
s Quarterback 5.00 to 5.
6.51 Patch

upda
to 2
03
0.4
01

V6.55 bug fix for Amiga SAS/C 6.

6.56 Patch (requires 6.55)
6.57 Patch (requires 6.56)
6.58 Patch (requires 6.58)

x for Amiga SAS/C 6.0,
SI device for Blizzards
chMC702 1.2

Squirrel SCSI Software

6.1,

from

Squirrel SCSI Software from

Squirrel SCSI Software from

Squirrel SCSI Software from

te
.1

and

V1.

V1.

V1.

V1

163+xPatch ClariSSA 1.1 to run under KS1.2

50

6.2.

01 to

02 to

04 to

3lxLatest OctaMED Soundstudio CD-ROM Patch <>
87+«Studio V2.10b Update of the printer <
29xUpdate for Steuer Profi 96 CD-ROM
15xStudio Prof. V2.13 Update Part III
15xV2.14c Update of Studio Prof. Printer <=
15xStudio Prof. V2.13 Update Part I
15+«Studio Prof. V2.13 Update Part II
44xPatch BSS SuperTED v2.50 —-> v2.52
29«Danish locale for TurboCalc 4
8 Swedish locale for TurboCalc 4
192+xTYPESMITH 2.01 RELEASE NOTES
175xTypeSmith 2.01 -> 2.02 Patch
145xTypeSmith 2.5a Free Update
100xTypeSmith 2.5b Update files
53%TermiteTCP 1.00 to 1.02 Patch
49«TermiteTCP 1.02 to 1.04 Patch
43xTermiteTCP 1.0x to 1.10 Patch
20+Updates TurboCalc 4.00 -> 4.04 (D,E,F,I
5 Updates TurboCalc 4.00 -> 4.05 (D,E,F,I
207xTapeWorm—-FS Patch from V1.0 to V1.2
113*«Twist 2 Amiga (English) 2.03 to 2.21 patch
113*xTwist 2 Amiga (English) 2.04 to 2.21 patch
113xTwist 2 Amiga (English) 2.05 to 2.21 patch
113xTwist 2 Amiga (English) 2.07 to 2.21 patch
113xTwist 2 Amiga (English) 2.08 to 2.21 patch
113xTwist 2 Amiga (English) 2.11 to 2.21 patch
113xTwist 2 Amiga (English) 2.12 to 2.21 patch
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typographerfix.lha biz/patch

ukpch222.1lha biz/patch
updidfx2.1lha biz/patch
updidfx2.lha biz/patch
ww3_1r2p.lha biz/patch
xdve260upd. lha biz/patch
xdve270Iupd. lha biz/patch
xdve270upd. lha biz/patch
xdve27lupd. lha biz/patch
xdve272upd.lha biz/patch

102K 267«Patch for Typographer v2.05

89K 223xPageStream UK 2.21 -> 2.22 patch
85+«Bugfix,
20+«Replaces obsolete IDEfix patch

80K
OK
234K
328K
409K
406K
408K
408K

91+WW3.1
42 *X-DVE
22xX-DVE
24 xX-DVE
20+xX-DVE

9 X-DVE

R1 -> R2 patch
.60
.70
.70
.71
.72

DN NN

free
free
free
free
free

update
update
update
update
update

updates IDEfix 104.1 to 105.2

[UK version only]

(english version)
(ITALIAN)

(UK/DE/USA ONLY)
(UK/DE/USA ONLY)
(UK/DE/USA ONLY)
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